







EASY READ

HEALTH AND WELLBEING POLICY
Easy Read Guide 



M E D I C A L  A N D
H E A L T H  C A R E

You have the r ight  to access the same
standard of  heal th and medical  care as other
people
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You also have the r ight  to heal th services
that can improve your everyday l i fe and make
you feel  good 

Our staf f  wi l l  help you access these services
and plans

It  is  the responsibi l i ty  of  staf f  to support  you
by f inding heal th workers who can best work
with you
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E D U C A T I O N  A N D
I N F O R M A T I O N

You have the r ight  to educat ion and
informat ion about di f ferent heal th and
wel lbeing opt ions 
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You can ask staf f  about these opt ions when
health-related decis ions are being made

Staff  wi l l  encourage you to l ive a heal thy
l i festy le and rout ine

This means that you should eat good food,
get regular s leep, and exercise where
possible
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C O M P R E H E N S I V E
H E A L T H
A S S E S S M E N T  

You wi l l  have a Comprehensive Health
Assessment Program reviewed every year
by staf f  and your doctor.  Sometimes staf f  wi l l
cal l  th is CHAP
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This wi l l  make sure every part  of  your heal th
and wel lbeing are looked af ter

I f  you have any quest ions about your CHAP,
you can ask staf f  about th is 

Approved by: B. Thompson
Consultation with: A.C. and D.B.

Version 1
Review Date: 31 July 2026



C A R E  P L A N S

I f  you have a speci f ic  medical  condi t ion,  you
may need a heal th care plan approved by a
heal th professional   
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This includes i f  you have epi lepsy,  diabetes,
or other special  medical  needs

Staf f  wi l l  receive t raining in your heal th care
plan 

Staf f  wi l l  use the heal th care plan to support
you 
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C O N F I D E N T I A L I T Y
A N D  D I G N I T Y

Your heal th informat ion is not al lowed to be
discussed with other people who do not need
to know
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This is your r ight  to conf ident ia l i ty  and
digni ty

Your guardian 
Staf f  who work wi th you
Your doctors and other heal thcare
professionals 

People who need to know your heal th
informat ion may include:

Staf f  members who do not work wi th you 
General  publ ic 
Other people wi thout your permission

People who do not  need to know your heal th
informat ion include:
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S T A F F  S U P P O R T

I f  you you need urgent medical  assistance,
cal l  000 and ask for  an ambulance
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I f  you don' t  have access to a phone, ask staf f
to contact  emergency services immediately

I f  you are going for a planned appointment,
staf f  wi l l  te l l  you why you are going and what
wi l l  happen

Staff  wi l l  a lso provide you support  at  any
t ime i f  you have any quest ions,  or are
unhappy with your medical  needs
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C O N S E N T

Sometimes you wi l l  be asked to give
permission for medical  t reatments

7

This is known as consent

Whether you understand why you need
this t reatment
The type of  t reatment
I f  there is another person who can give
consent on your behal f  l ike a guardian, or
person responsible

This wi l l  depend on:

A person responsible is someone who is
legal ly able to make decis ions on your behal f
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